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Road Chand ration of Box Culvert 3m x 4m over
ragarh To Gajnadham Via Mungia
Bhagwanbur ungi
DISTRICT Aurangabad
BLOCK Nablnagar
E R
S1.No. DESCRIPTION -
1
CROSS DRAINAGE ST RUCTURES
i BOX CULVERT with Diversion
Sub Total :--
18% GST on Total Amount i
1% Lab Cess :-
seigniorage Fee @ 10%
Total Construction Cost (including GSt, L.C &S.F) (A} :-
| Add Contingency Charges @ 2.25% (INLACS) on Cont. Cost (B) &
8% , 1% Lab Cess &10%S.F ]~

TOTAL COST OF PRU[ECT[includirlg GST1

aolr?

Junior Engineer Executive Englneer
RWD (w) Divislon,

RWD (w)Sectlon, Nabinagar AWD (w)Sub Divislon , Nablnagar Aurangabad

E ComScanncr
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Permamaent Restoration Work

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT

YEAR (2023 - 2024)
DISTRICT Aurangabad
BLOCK Nabinagar
Permanent Restoration of Box Culvert 3m x
NAME OF WORK 4m over Road Chandragarh To Gajnadham
Via Mungia Bhagwanpur
TOTAL COST OF WORK Rs. 26.951 Lacs

TOTAL WORK COST (including GST, LC,
SF)

CONTIGENCY COST

TOTAL COST OF PROJECT

SUBMITTED BY:
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RWD {w) DivisioN, AURANGABAD
AURANGABAD

Rs, 32.319 Lacs

Rs. 0.606 Lacs

Rs, 32.926 Lacs
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Block:--Nabinagar District:--Aurangabad

CNCPL:--0
Length of Road:-- 0.920 KM
Name of Road:-- Permanent Restoration of Box Culvert 3m x 4m over Road
Chandragarh To Gajnadham Via Mungia Bhagwanpur
SL.No. Item of Work Amount
.A — — _ - ———— —— - S —— —
TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION ) 32.319 Lacs
I  CONTINGENCY 2.25% ) 0.606 Lacs
Sub Total= (A) 32.926 Lacs
TOTAL cost of project (A) 32.926 Lacs

%.
Junmr:::i:]:\:.4 < ./ﬂ/ﬁ Zb“f’ G[ r*fl.f,l-

Asstt, I gincer Executive Engineer
RWD (w)Section, RWD (w)Sub Division, Nabinagar RWD (w) Division,
Nabinagar Aurangabad




{AME OF ROAD : Permanent Restoration of Box Culvert 3m x.4m over
Road Chandragarh To Gajnadham Via Mungia
Bhagwanpur
JSTRICT Aurangabad
BLOCK Nabinagar
S1. No. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (LAKHS)
1 CROSS DRAINAGE STRUCTURES
i BOX CULVERT with Diversion 26.951
Sub Total :-. 26.951
18% GST on Total Amount :- 4,851
1% Lab Cess :-- 0.270
Seigniorage Fee @ 10% 0.248
Total Construction Cost (including GSt, L.C & §.F) (A) ;- 32.319
|__Add Contingency Charges @ 2.25% (IN LACS) on Cont, Cost (B) :— 0.606)
32.926
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT(including GST 18% , 1% Lab Cess & 10% S.F) :--
D 2 T a 17
€7 St 1q-?
Asslsta\nt nglneer

Junlor Engineer

RWD (w)Section, Nabinagar RWD (w)Sub Division, Nabinagar

Executive Engineer
RWD (w) Division,
Aurangabad




5L No

SOR Ttem
No

EMERGENT WORK

( Govt. of Bihar)

Description of ltems

Unit

Qty

Amount (¥)

Dismantling

.05

Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges,
retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry,
cement congree, wood work, steel work, ingluding T&P and

Cum

55.000

31941

17,567.40

Foundation

9.1/11.1

Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0

m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause
1104

Cum

181.206

398.62

72,264.38

114()

Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete In open
foundations complete as per drawings and technical
specifications Clause 802, B03, 1202 & 1203

PCCM-15 Grade

Cum

15.790

6672.04

1,05,348.84

114 (1)

Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete In open
foundations complete as per drawings and technical
specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203

PCCM-20 Grade

Cum

64.800

7385.11

4,78,555.13

Sub Structure

125

Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as
per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804,
B80S, 806,807, 1202 ans 1204

PCCM-20 Grade

Cum

73.629

7682.98

5.65,690.13

12.9

Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry,
plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall
with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of
the structures with slope of 1{V):20(H) towards drawing face
complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses
614 709 120437

Nos

82

144,43

11,843.26

125(iv)

Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as
per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804,
B0S5,806,807,1202 ans 1204 RCCM-25Grade

Cum

31.740

B343.78

2,64,831.58)

126

Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe
415) in substructrue complete as per drawings and technical
specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202

MT

2.697

77588.75

2,09,156.86)

12.10

Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall
complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause
1204.38 (With Sandy Materials )

Cum

107.559

944,16

1,01,552.91

10

12.11

Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed
aggregates as per specificationtoa thickness of not less than
600 mm with smafiler size towards the soil and bigger size
tawards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind
abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted
to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical
snecification Clause 120438

Cum

57.078

3855.33

2,20,054.53

11

125 (1)

Plain/reinforced cement concrele in substructure complete as
per drawings and technical specificatlon Clauses 802, 804,
805, 806, 807, 1202 ans 1204 (Coplng - PCC M-20 Grade)

Cum

18.000

7682.98

1,38,293.64

Superstructure

12

13.1

Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete In
superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications

Cum

7.800

9106.41

71,030.00

13

132

Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 12055 RCCM-30 Grade
Supplylng, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in
superstructure complete as per drawing and technical

specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202

MT

0.663

79111.62

5245100




b
L No

14

SOR Item
No

12.5(1)

Description of Items

Unit

Qty

Rate (%)

|, Amount (¥)

105

Parapet Construction Plain [reinforced cement concrete in

substructure complete as per drawings and technical

specification Clauses B0Z, 804, 805, 806,807, 1202 ans 1204 (
M20)

Cum

1.920

7602.98

14,751.32

Palnting on Parapet Wall {Black & White Strips) Pa Inting

two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with
synthetic enamel paintinalls

hades on new, plastered /
LONCT) = s -

16

17

13.10

135

Sqm

13,760

137.83

1,896.54

Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technlcal
specifications Clause 1209

Nos

663.87

2,655.48

18

Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30
grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and
technical specifications Clauses 800 and 12063

Cum

1,650

16519.82

27,258.00

19

13.1

Approch slab : Providing and laying reinforced cement
concrete In superstructure as per drawing and technical
specifications Clauses 800, 12054 and 12055 RCC M-30

Cum

11.550

13061.99

1,50,866.00

PCC (M15) (Below Approach Slab): PCC M15 Ordinary grade
(1:2.5:5) levelling course below approach slab complete as
per drawing and technical specifications clauses 00 and

CUM

5775

7213.16

41,656,00

20

Diversion Road

33

Construction of embankment with material obtzined from
borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m transporting to the site
spreding, grading to required slope and compacting Lo meet
requirement of tables 300.1 and 300.2 with lead 100m as per

technical specification clause 301 5. (including royality and
Labour cess)

Cum

500.000

177.64

88,819.00

21

923

providing and laying RCC pipe NP-4 for culverts on first class
bedding of PCC M10 material In single row Including fixing
collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding, protection
works, backfilling concrete and masonarywork in head walls
and parapets as per clause 1106

Cum

10.000

7601.41

76,014.00

Total Amount of Box Culvert (3x 4)

R 255

e

N3 Pt‘o .

aQ
I\

26,95,088.60




ESTIMATE OF QUANTITY OF BOX CULVERT
Box culvert Size:- {3m x 4m)
Item No. Description Unit nos |Length(m)] Breadth(m) H{e::}ht Quantity
Item no 4 Di-.smanlling of
existing structures
(Dry brick bat pitching) cum 1.00 2.50 5.50 4.00 55.00
EQUNDATION
Itemno2 |Excavation
Box culvert cum 1 6.000 5.000 0.700 21.00
Cut-off wall cum 2 5.000 1.300 1.800 23.40
Return Wall cum 4 4,900 3.880 1.800 136.89
Total 181.29
ltemno3 |PCC (M15)
Box culvert cum 1 6.000 5.000 0.150 4.50
Return Wall cum 4 4.900 2.880 0.200 11.29
Total 15.79
ltemno4 [PCC (M20)
:;;”’“ Wall (Stepwise | 4 4,500 2475 0200 | 891
cum 4 4.500 2375 0.200 8.55
cum 4 4.500 2.275 0.200 B.19
cum 4 4.500 2,175 0.200 7.83
cum 4 4,500 2.075 0.200 747
cum 4 4.500 1.975 0.200 7.11
cum 4 4.500 1.875 0.200 6.75
. cum 4 4.500 1.775 0.200 6.39
Cut-off wall cum 2 4.000 0.300 1.500 3.60
Total= _ 64.80
—SUBSTRUCTURE
temno5 |PCC (M20) Return Wall] cum 4 4,500 1.010 4.050 7383
Total 73.63
ltemno & |Weep holes | | [
Spacing for weep holes = 2 m in horizonlal and 1 m in verlical direction
No of weep holes in horizontal direction per abutment =5.2/2 = 3
No of weep holes In vertical direction per abutment =3.7/1 = | 4
No of weep holes in horizontal direclion per return wall =4.5/2 = 3
No of weep holes in vertical direclion per refurn wall =3.7/1 = 4
Total no of Weep holes per abulment =3 x 3 9
Total no of Weep holes perreturn wall=4 x 4 16
Total no of weep holes =9x 2+ 16 x4 Total 82.00
Itemno 7 RCC
Bottom Slab cum 1 6.000 4.000 0.300 7.20
Side Wall cum 2 6.000 4.000 0.500 24.00
Haunch cum 4 £6.000 0.150 0.150 0.540
Total= __ 31.74

oG
:

%.

e




Itemno8 |Reinforcement
(@ 85 kg/cum of RCC +
(@ 70 kglcum of R- ton 2.697
wall-2)
Total 2,697
ltemno9  |Backfilling
32'?&?3 e cum 2 450 5.200 (av) [0.20(av)| 936
cum 2 4.50 4.26 4.05 155.28
Deduct for filter media 57.08
Total 107.56
ltem no 10  |Filter media
Behind Abutment cum 2 426 0.60 3.75 19.17
Behind Return wall cum 4 3.90 0.60 4.05 37.91
Total 57.08
ltemno11 |Coping : PCC (M15)
Over return wall m | 4 | 45 | | 18.00
Total 18.00
SUPERSTRUCTURE
Itemnoi2 |[RCC
Box culvert
Top slab cum 1 4.00 6.000 0.300 7.20
Kerb cum 2 4.00 0.25 0.30 0.60
Total 7.80
ltemno13 (Reinforcement
(@ 85 kg/cum of RCC) | ton | | | | 066
Total 0,66
[_Mtemno14 [ParapetConstruction [ cum [ 2 | 400 | 0.60 0.40 1.92
Total 192
ltem no 15 |Painting parapet wall
Top Face sgm 2 4.00 0.40 3.20
Side Face sqm 4 4.00 0.60 9.60
Front Face sqm 4 0.40 0.60 _ 0,96
Total 1376
| ltemno16 [Drainage Spout [ nos. | 4 ] | 400 |
ltem no 17 |Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30 grade
i) Wearing coat sgm [ 1 | 400 ] 5.50 0.075 1.65
Total 1.65
Item no 18 |Approch Slab cum 2 3.50 5.50 0.300 11.55
ltemno 19 |PCC M15-Below Approach §| cum 2 3.50 5.50 0.150 5.78
Diversion work
ltem no 20 Earthwork in road
embankment
i) Diverted road cum 1 75 (546)/2=55 1 412,50
ii) Along H.P. cum 1 5 6 2 60.00
' Total 472.50
L ltem no 21 |Layingof NP4HP. | Nos. | 3 | 25 | 7.50
Total 7.50
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si. | sDB | MORD CrA N s Ml'r"::_'i'_ll Material | i ;:f:ge =
el P E by 1111'7 el ke (In Rs.) Re‘quir:.'l:[ Amann 10%
5 (iii) P.C.C Grade M 20 In Substructure
[i) Nominal mix (1:2:4)
Unit = Cum
a) Material
Coarse sand Cum 0.45 502.80 226.26
40 mm aggregate Cum 0.36 992.33 357.24
20 mm aggregate Cum 0.36 1,207.76 434.79
10 mm aggrepate Cum 0.18 595.146 107.13
Rate Per Cum = (a)= 1,125.42
Total Cost =| Cum 1,125.42 73.63 82,863.64 8.286.36
6 (iv) R.C.C Grade M 25 In Substructure
Unit = Cum
a) Material
Coarse sand Cum 0.45 502.80 226.26
20 mm aggregate Cum 0.54 1.207.76 652.19
10 mm aggregate Cum 0.36 595.16 214.26
Rate Per Cum = (a)= 1,092.71
Taotal Cost=| Cum 1,092.71 31.74 34,682.55 3.468.26
7 13.1 800 |Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses
800,1205.4 and 1205.5
R.C.C Grade M 30 In Superstructure
Unit= Cum
a) Material
Coarse sand Cum 0.45 502.80 226.26
20 mm aggregate Cum 0.54 1,207.76 652.19
10 mm aggregate Cum 0.36 595.16 214.26
Rate Per Cum = (a)= 1,092.71
Total Cost=| Cum 1,092.71 19.35 21,143.90 2,114.39

The Ace Consulting Enginners
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